
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004517-2023 

Contract

Norse Highways - Plant Hire DPS Lot 3 Plant without
Operator

Norse Eastern Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-004517
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0342d2  
Published 14 February 2023, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norse Eastern Ltd

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR6 6EQ

Email

lloyd.craske@norsegroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 01603894375

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004517-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004517-2023
mailto:lloyd.craske@norsegroup.co.uk


Page 2 to 15

UKH1 - East Anglia

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://norsegroup.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Highways Maintenance

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Norse Highways - Plant Hire DPS Lot 3 Plant without Operator

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34920000 - Road equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This further Competition from the Norse Highways plant Hire DPS is for the requirement
of Hired Plant Without Operator

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

https://norsegroup.co.uk/


Page 3 to 15

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

UKH16 - North and West Norfolk

UKH15 - Norwich and East Norfolk

Main site or place of performance

Breckland and South Norfolk,North and West Norfolk,Norwich and East Norfolk

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This further Competition from the Norse Highways plant Hire DPS is for the requirement
of Hired Plant Without Operator

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 35

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 65

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015404

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 3 - Plant Without Operator

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 14 

/Notice/015404-2022


Page 5 to 15

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Buckhurst Plant Hire Limited

Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton , Lancashire, BL1 4QR, 45-51 Chorley
New Road, Bolton

Lancashire

BL1 4QR

Email

grant.pugh@bphsp.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

03348743

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DIG Contractors Ltd

18 Stafford Avenue, Costessey, Norwich, Norfolk, NR5 0QF, Costessey

Norwich

NR5 0QF

mailto:grant.pugh@bphsp.com


Page 6 to 15

Email

damienlemay7@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

06202271

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Equipment Services and Sales Limited

Glebe Cottage, Salle, Reepham

Norwich

NR10 4SF

Email

eliteequipmentuk@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

10436414

mailto:damienlemay7@gmail.com
mailto:eliteequipmentuk@gmail.com


Page 7 to 15

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

GAP Group Ltd

Blenheim Place, Dunston Industrial Estate

Gateshead

NE11 9HF

Email

contracts@gap-group.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

00198823

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

L&P Digger Hire

White House Farm, Low Rd, Hackford

Wymondham

NR18 9HW

Email

mailto:contracts@gap-group.co.uk


Page 8 to 15

lpdiggerhire@hotmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

NA

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Matthew Williams Digger Hire Limited

Fir Tree Farm, Holgate Road

North Walsham

NR28 9LP

Email

matthew@mwdiggerhire.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

06667132

The contractor is an SME

mailto:lpdiggerhire@hotmail.com
mailto:matthew@mwdiggerhire.co.uk


Page 9 to 15

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mervyn Lambert Plant Ltd

Mill Pond Farm, Garboldisham

Diss

IP22 2SP

Email

peter@mervynlambert.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

02144098

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MJG Construction Solutions LTD

Unit L, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE28 5GQ

Cambridgeshire

PE28 5GQ

Email

office@mgsolutionsltd.uk

mailto:peter@mervynlambert.co.uk
mailto:office@mgsolutionsltd.uk


Page 10 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

13863525

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

S Gotts Digger Hire Ltd

3 Dereham Road, Easton

Norwich

NR9 5EG

Email

sgotts5eg@btinternet.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

08020141

The contractor is an SME

Yes

mailto:sgotts5eg@btinternet.com


Page 11 to 15

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sunbelt Rentals Ltd

100 Cheapside

London

EC2V 6DT

Email

tenders@sunbeltrentals.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

00444569

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

mailto:tenders@sunbeltrentals.co.uk


Page 12 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 3 - Plant Without Operator

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 14 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mr Shane Marsham t/a SSM Construction

Penny Meadows, Dereham Road, Garvestone

Norwich

NR9 4AD

Email

smarsham@hotmail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:smarsham@hotmail.co.uk


Page 13 to 15

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

NA

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

T Groome Plant Hire Ltd

White House, Beccles Road, Bradwell

Great Yarmouth

NR31 9DT

Email

tgph@btinternet.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

04471269

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wordingham Plant Hire Limited

mailto:tgph@btinternet.com


Page 14 to 15

Foxburrow Farm, Binham Road

Hindringham

NR21 0DH

Email

petewordy@aol.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

06544804

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J Newton Groundwork’s Ltd

13 Bernard Close, Rackheath

Norwich

NR13 6QS

Email

Jimbob13@hotmail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:petewordy@aol.com
mailto:Jimbob13@hotmail.co.uk


Page 15 to 15

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

08677095

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=757807183

 GO Reference: GO-2023214-PRO-22122069

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Norse Eastern Ltd

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR66EQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=757807183
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:24:53+0000
	TCPDF




